

ITEM NO.13

Court No.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 27 OF 2014 (For Prel. Hearing)

V.M.SENTHIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHALIMAR PAINTS LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Criminal
Complaint in C.C. No. 4778 of 2013 titled M/s. Shalimar Paints Ltd.
Vs. V.M.Senthil pending on the file of Ld. Metropolitan Magistrate,
8th Court, Calcutta.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

| |