

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 27/2014

V.M.SENTHIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHALIMAR PAINTS LTD.  
(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2014

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Mahendran ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to  
withdraw the Transfer Petition.

Permission granted.

The Transfer Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn  
in terms of the Signed Order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2014.08.13  
11:58:07 IST  
Reason:

2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition (Criminal)

No. 27 OF 2014

V.M.SENTHIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHALIMAR PAINTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to

withdraw the Transfer Petition.

Permission granted.

The Transfer Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.  
[C. Nagappan]

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 11, 2014